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Vehicle Purchase - Senior Leader’s vehicle purchased at $34k;

Annualised projected cost $7k per annum (including insurance) ..
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t of Financial F INCe

- Dunedin City Elim Chur:th Trust &5
Statement of Financial Performance Ch%{ﬁ)ll-_gy

This Year Last Year
INCOME

Tithes & Offerings 681,969 693,914

Ministry Departments 9,777 11,537

Fundraising 5,891 5,425

Missions 11,006 4,295

Donations - Other 3,024 18,985

Total Donations, Fundraising, and Grants 711,666 734,156
Car Park Hire 42,500 38,958

Youth Centre 5,400 5,400

Business Income 2,066 527

Other Income 44,021 4,744

Income from Sales & Services 93,987 49,629
Interest, dividends and other investment revenue 62 -
Total Income 805,715 783,785
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Note5  EXPENDITURE

Missions Giving
Grants and Donations Made

Audit fees

Advertising & marketing
Bank fees

Caterings & food

Computer expenses

Eftpos charges

General expenses
Housekeeping supplies
Insurance

Membership & Subscriptions
Ministry expenses

Office supplies & consumables
Photocopier usage

Property

Repairs and maintenance
Special event expenses
Telephone & tolls

Trustee expenses

Visiting speakers

Total Other Expenses

Salaries and wages
Volunteers

Staff expense - other
Employees & Volunteers

Total Expenditure

66,986

66,986

2,700
155
409

9,995

2,648

1,190

2,887

3,704

13,009
10,347
32,783

1,177

870
38,284
22,978
20,417

2,778

2,940

6,385

175,657

433,267
2,015
25,989

53,983

53,983

4,248
2,296
484
7,780
5,373
1,168
159
4,309
12,780
5,424
39,473
3,228
1,304
32,435
12,037
47,189
3,555
1,835
11,199

461,270

703,914

196,277

472,136
1,348
15,486

488,970

739,229

Operating Net Surplus {-Deficit) before depreciation $ 101,801 S 44,556

Depreciation S 46,836 S 41,560
Operating Net Surplus (-Deficit) after depreciation S 54,965 S 2,996




Dunedin City Elim Church Trust
Statement of Movements in Equity Funds

For the year ended 31 December 2022

This Year Last Year
Accumulated Funds

\
\" General Funds Opening Balance $ 1,870,337 $ 1,867,341
Last Year Adjustment $20 SO

Operating Net Surplus (-Deficit) after depreciation S 54,965 S 2,996

Total Accumulated Member / Trust Funds $1,925,322 $ 1,870,337
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As at the 31 December 2022

ACCUMULATED FUNDS

Total Accumulated Member / Trust Funds

This is represented by :-

Note 2

Note 4

Note 4

Note 1
Note 3

CURRENT ASSETS

Bank accounts and cash
Debtors and prepayments
Bank Held in Trust
Regional Funds

GST Refund

Total Current Assets

CURRENT LIABILITIES
Creditors

Accruals

Annual Leave

Payroll Liabilities

Donation for Christmas Touch

Funds Received in Advance
Southern Marriage Retreat

Total Current Liabilities

Working Capital

NON CURRENT ASSETS
As per Schedule
As per Schedule

Total Net Assets

This Year

$ 1,925,322

52,409
8,877
20,066
4,368
7,142

Last Year

$ 1,870,337

170,609

11,795
0
0
10,587

92,862

19,455
4,860
17,842
9,734
2,038
3,000

20,066

19995

15,867

1,779,455

130,000

$ 1,925,322

192,991

17,417

21,143
12,408

3,879
40,000

94,847

98,144

1,772,193

$ 1,870,337




